506027641 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6074356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLD CHAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLD CHAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	135 CONSTITUTION BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10077389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5084813500

Email: edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
Address Line 1: 30 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 83345CIPA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/edward m. kriegsman/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCT_Change_of_Address#page1.tif source=CCT_Change_of_Address#page2.tif source=CCT_Change_of_Address#page3.tif

PATENT 506027641 REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0099

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and patents are set forth on the attached page for assignee Cold Chain Technologies, Inc.

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

29 Everett Street, Holliston, Massachusetts 01746

3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee in all the assignments:

135 Constitution Boulevard, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

1

PATENT REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0100 It is not believed that a fee is due for this submission. However, if there are any fees due in

connection with the filing of this paper that are not accounted for, the Patent Office is authorized to

charge the fees to our Deposit Account No. 11-1755. If a fee is required for an extension of time

under 37 C.F.R. 1.136 that is not accounted for already, such an extension of time is requested and

the fee should also be charged to our Deposit Account.

Respectfully submitted,

Kriegsman & Kriegsman

By: /edward m. kriegsman/

Edward M. Kriegsman

Reg. No. 33,529

30 Turnpike Road, Suite 9

Southborough, MA 01772

(508) 481-3500

Dated: August 13, 2018

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via the Office Electronic Filing System (EFS-Web) in accordance with § 1.6(a)(4) on August

13, 2018.

/edward m. kriegsman/

Edward M. Kriegsman

2

PATENT REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0101

Patents and Patent Applications for which a Change in Address is to be recorded:

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No. (if	\ \ \ \	_	Reel/Frame
		applicable)	applicable)	Recordation	Numbers
				Date	
12/231,425	2008-09-02	8,250,882	2012-08-28	2008-12-24	022053/0750
12/733,634	2010-09-13	9,180,998	2015-11-10	2010-08-11	024824/0586
14/036,497	2013-09-25	9,556,373	2017-01-31	2013-09-25	031277/0763
14/225,589	2014-03-26	9,598,622	2017-03-21	2015-01-20	034758/0049
15/287,701	2016-10-06	n/a	n/a	2017-01-24	041066/0787
15/287,631	2016-10-06	n/a	n/a	2016-12-19	040669/0723

3

RECORDED: 04/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 052474 FRAME: 0102